1993 Assembly Bill 250

Date of enactment: **April 7, 1994** Date of publication*: **April 21, 1994**

1993 WISCONSIN ACT 219

AN ACT *to amend* 939.74 (2) (c) of the statutes, **relating to:** time limitations for prosecution of crimes against children.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and assembly, do enact as follows:

SECTION 6. 939.74 (2) (c) of the statutes is amended to read:

939.74 **(2)** (c) A prosecution for violation of s. 948.02, 948.03, 948.04, 948.05, 948.06, 948.07 or 948.08 may shall be commenced within the time period

specified in sub. (1) or by the time <u>before</u> the victim reaches the age of 21 26 years, whichever is later or be <u>barred</u>.

SECTION 7. Initial applicability. (1) The treatment of section 939.74 (2) (c) of the statutes first applies to offenses not barred from prosecution on the effective date of this subsection.